Energy Tariff amendment study according to consumers class

Tariff amendment As of As of As of As of

Dec. 18 Dec. 19 Dec. 20 Dec. 21
onward onward onward onward

Tariff Category kwh/month Birr/kwh | Birr/lkwh | Birr/kwh | Birr/kwh

1.Residential tariff block

1.1 1*block Up to 50 kwh 0.2730 0.2730 0.2730 0.2730

1.2 2" block Up to 100 kwh 0.4591 0.5617 0.6644 0.7670

1.3 3“block Up to 200 kwh 0.7807 1.0622 1.3436 1.6250

1.4 4" block Up to 300 kwh 0.9125 1.2750 1.6375 2.0000

1.5 5™ block Up to 400 kwh 0.9750 1.3833 1.7917 2.2000

1.6 6™ block Up to 500 kwh 1.0423 1.4965 1.9508 2.4050

1.7 7" block Above 500 kwh 1.1410 1.5877 2.0343 2.4810

2. General Tariff

2.1 Flat Rate 1.0352 1.3982 1.7611 2.1240

3. Low Voltage Industry Tariff

3.1 Flat Rate 0.8161 1.0544 1.2927 1.5310

3.2 Demand Charge rate 50.0000 100.00 | 150.0000 | 200.0000

4. Medium Voltage Industry Tariff. 15kv & 33kv

4.1 Flat Rate 0.6047 0.8008 0.9969 1.1930

4.2 Demand Charge rate 36.8850 | 73.7700 | 110.6550 | 147.5400

5. High Voltage Industry Tariff. Above 66kv

5.1 Flat Rate 0.5174 0.6540 0.7911 0.9280

5.2 Demand Charge rate 21.9100 | 43.8200 | 65.7300 | 87.6400

6. Street Light Tariff

6.1 Flat Rate 1.0352 1.3982 1.7611 2.1240

7. Bulk Supply Tariff

7.1 Demand Charge rate per kw 39.2908 | 78.5815 | 117.8723 | 157.1600

7.2 Generation Tariff. Monthly per kwh 0.2218 0.4435 0.6653 0.8870




Table 2.3

Service Charge rates amendment study for four years, starting 2018 GC

Tariff Class Service Charge (in Birr)
1. Domestic
1.1 Post paid
Up to 50kwh 10.00
Above 50 kwh 42.00
1.2 Prepaid
Up to 50kwh 3.50
Above 50 kwh 14.70
2. General Tariff
2.1 Post paid 54.00
2.2 Prepaid 18.90
3. Any Industry Tariff
3.1 Three Phase 54.00




